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prices remain weak

chart remains firm

upmove continues

downmove violates 76.4% retracement
Index shows little sign of fatigue

pullback in progress
market stays weak
market near 1.2000 floor
pullback mode in process

market firm after breach of channel top
channel support recently failed

price easing again

price stays firm

chart remains firm
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MAJORS

In EUR/USD bears have found a new lease of life. USD/JPY has paused after its earlier
surge ahead. USD/CHEF is firm, new recovery highs seen. GBP/USD stays weak for now.
The US Dollar Index has been firm, exceeding old 2009/2010 highs.
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Euro Dollar

o Euro Dollar — Weekly
- hisoo Chart:

145000~ The 2010 1.1875 low has now
Los been violated. Lower support is
T 140008 possible from the bear channel
base projection around 1.1260
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+ Euro Dollar

1.3882

L
(Pl 4

140000

r1.38000

i)
Il (T M erm (s
W@WM%@M;//&

—

_______________ g,
B

1.3700

'
I it 1
Imh ' : " lb,l

'H""i’lm'flllfl"”
o

r1.36000

r1.34000

r1.32000

r1.30000

r1.28000

24000

r1.22000

r1.20000

r1.18000

r1.16000

r1.14000

Ciealed with SuperCharts by Omega Ressaich © 1957

Euro Dollar

Euro Dollar — Daily
Chart:

Bears have remained in the
driving seat following earlier
slowdown in trend during 2014
Q4.

At this stage a rally above the
1.2569 Dec high would indicate
momentum loss.

We maintain a bear stance for
now.
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Dollar Yen

IS I R 76.4% = 130 52

?“\12415 : :
51.8% 212000 |

1-140.0001

130,000

”w\,wu"v [}} —_
M . | j ) : \“\K\ .,;._110_000,
"V'lwﬂ : ||m!1-m i
10’3'55 """"""""""" H """"""""""" nw'fr ! o0 00
| M 'ny '\\
53711 :
. I é*BD,DDDDI
R FR _----é-—?o.ooom
1995119961997 1998 1999'2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2000 2010 2011 207220132014"
Created with SuperCharts by Omega Research © 1397

¢o7585

1200001

F100.0001

9000001

8000001

hoo7 Y008 009 010 011 012 2013

2014
Created with SuperCharts by Omega Researcl

h @ 1397

Dollar Yen — Monthly
Chart:

The long term recovery has seen
test of the long term 120.10
1.8% retracement.

Dollar Yen — Weekly
Chart:

The recovery is now not far from
the 124.16 Jun-07 high.



Dollar Yen

Dollar Yen — Daily
cF126.0000 Chart

Laomo A consolidation/pullback is in
progress after earlier strength.

"= The earlier channel top
é.’ ~projections now offer supports
(114.70 and 112.35).
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Dollar Swiss

o Dollar Swiss — Monthly
: ----%-—1.EEIEIDEI Chart:
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L Dollar Swiss — Weekly
; i----é-—w.zuuuu Chart:
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: Recovery has seen price eroding
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Dollar Swiss

|rl |
! !(I}I; N

O
“"HT' lh il
(A

L
y

: fi,
: rlr|n#"'wblf' W‘Hrl"‘lml“

0887 IJWIH

0.9740 : I ............

n?san { l lw m ’
-

| W"H’IIW -

9552

HW?“
”p,m.nrplnur'u :

F1.06000

F1.04000

(F1.02000

F1.00000

38000

s

84000

92000

80000

88000

Created with SupeiCharts by Omega Research @ 1997

Dollar Swiss — Daily
Chart:

Bulls have received a new life

lease after the slowdown evident

in Oct onwards. At this stage a
.-slip below the 0.9552 Dec low
would indicate momentum loss.

S————N,

7’
We maintain a bull stance for

now.
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: Sterling Dollar — Monthly
S Chart:
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The pullback continues, following
: earlier test of resistance around
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Sterling Dollar — Weekly
~}2 10000 Chart:

“t200000  The pullback has continued
weakening after violating the old
e~ falling resistance line, now seeing

initial erosion of the rising
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Sterling Dollar
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Sterling Dollar - Daily
Chart:

The downmove remains in force,
with bears recently breaching the

i eest T ~76.4% level.

As before, there is little evidence
of bear fatigue at present.

We maintain a bear stance here.




US Dollar Index

: US Dollar Index — Monthly
qu.nnm Chart:

|
\
'j’\

12090 rhe Index has breached old

T 100001 . -38.2% resistance.

masa | 38.2%=8992_

.88 -;u-#-gu.unnm

MAJORS

e
il
......... ﬁ“mmé” i

[yt {80 000

+ US Dollar Index

Created with SuperCharte by Omega Research ® 1997

US Dollar Index — Weekly
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US Dollar Index

US Dollar Index — Daily
Chart:
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2400000 Not much change here, with
continued strength seeing bulls
showing little sign of fatigue, with
lsgoogn current interest as much in the
longer term charts.
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. We maintain a bull stance for now.
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CROSSES

+ Euro Yen

CROSSES

EURJPY has continued to ease after previous strength. EURGBP has weakened back to
long term 61.8% support. EURCHF remains close to its former 1.2000 floor. GBPJPY is in

correction mode for now.
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Euro Yen — Monthly
Chart:

Recovery recently paused after a
new high.



Euro Yen — Weekly
Chart:

170.000

~lsooom  Price has so far fallen short of the
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Euro Yen

warz o Lisooon

1437 I’E k—.~$

W' ”lw)

| 1‘“""““'1“7

| HH W “IH WIHHH | o ﬁﬁ e

1480000

|

............. g T F L PO DSOS PP SOV TOYS NI SR

||{J l“

13568

} MMW“ ________ L ___________________________ M W

Yy o

l|l| HUHW.H f.‘[ H

‘}' .75_4%;.13750.5.. L13gno0
I

136.000

EXI r134.0000

o4 F [0 n W ] J 3 5

N D
Created with SuperCharts by Omega Ressarch @ 1937

Euro Yen - Daily
Chart:

Price has been easing back, now

testing an interesting support

area made up of the 140.08

61.8% retracement and falling

~resistance line around 139.30
currently.

/l We maintain a sidelined stance

here.
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+ Euro Sterling

Euro Sterling — Weekly
Chart:

The market continues in pullback
mode, recently testing the 2012
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Sterling

g Euro Sterling — Daily
pee  Chart:

--F 85000

Late 2014 weakness saw test of
" Lpanon ~~the 0.7753 Jul-12 low area, but it
remains supportive fro the time

~F83000 {  being. We await developments...

78000 We maintain an overall bear

stance for now.

r.81000

80000

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

CROSSES
Created with SuperChartz by Drmega Research € 1997

+ Euro Sterl



Euro Swiss — Monthly
l1eoo  Chart:

Recovery here earlier tested the
long term 1.2665 38.2% recovery
level. This looks to be a key
barrier to further gains.
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Euro Swiss

Euro Swiss - Daily
Chart:

Price has stayed near to the old
SNB floor of 1.2000. We currently
wait to see what recovery ensues
from this support. In this regard a
push through the projected
channel top would provide a
bullish signal.

We maintain a sidelined stance
for now.
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Sterling Yen — Monthly
Chart:

Renewed strength has seen

- ~prices erode the 183.95 50%

level, opening up higher 61.8%
near 200.00.

Sterling Yen — Weekly
Chart:

Fresh strength has been seen
here.



Sterling Yen

hesow - Sterling Yen — Daily
Chart:
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MINORS

+ US Dollar CAD Dollar

MINORS

In USD/CAD price stays firm after recent breach of a channel top. AUD/USD has stayed
weak, after breaching channel base support. NZD/USD price action remains choppy for
now. USD/ZAR has been firm after recent violation of its Jan-14 high. USD/SGD recovery
has neared interesting long term technical levels.

US Dollar CAD Dollar —
Leooe Monthly Chart:

The recovery off the 0.9056 Nov-
07 low failed to reach the next
W—-retracement level of the 2002-

’ 2007 losses, at 61.8%.
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US Dollar CAD Dollar

o US Dollar CAD Dollar -
11 30000 Weekly Chart:

ESRTEE OSSO T L1asoo0 Recovery saw breach of 1.1665
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US Dollar CAD Dollar

o 5 5 5 US Dollar CAD Dollar -
.......... , \ , , ‘ \ , , ,‘ PR \ B , PR \_125000 Daily Chart:

5 Not much change here, with the
[0 _market staying firm, after recently
W — pushing through the bull channel
- top. There is currently little sign
of bull fatigue.
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We maintain a bull stance here.
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AUS Dollar US Dollar

5-1710000 AUS Dollar US Dollar -
‘105000 Monthly Chart:
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AUS Dollar US Dollar

~fewmow  AUS Dollar US Dollar —
- 95000 Daily Chart:

94000

Price remains on the weak side
following an earlier drop through
-ae088 — —the channel base projection.
With lower targets now of
interest, attention is as much in
’-@5“\”“ the longer term charts.
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NZ Dollar US Dollar
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NZ Dollar US Dollar —
Monthly Chart:
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Latest recovery failed near the

long term bull channel top.
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% o lssom  Weekly Chart:
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lwmw  NZ Dollar US Dollar —
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Lee Daily Chart:
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Price action has stayed choppy,
,---~below resistance from the 0.8048

B Feb-14 low.
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US Dollar SA Rand
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US Dollar SA Rand -
Monthly Chart:

The market’s recovery has turned
attention on the 11.8550 2008
igh and 76.4% level.

US Dollar SA Rand -
Weekly Chart:

Recovery from a former 23.6 %
retracement continues.
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-2 0000 Daily Chart:

: F11.80001
Lfit116000  The chart remains firm after
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US Dollar SING Dollar
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US Dollar SING Dollar —
Monthly Chart:

Recovery has turned attention
towards the long term 1.3535
23.6% retracement.

US Dollar SING Dollar —
Weekly Chart:

Key dual Fibo resistance at
1.3360 (a 61.8% level and 38.2%
level of the fall from Mar-09 high)
is under test.
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US Dollar SING Dollar

US Dollar SING Dollar —
Daily Chart:

The market remains firm, recently
pushing beyond the 1.3243 Dec-
14 high. Bulls show little sign of
fatigue at present.

Interest is as much in the longer
term charts at present.

We maintain a bull stance here.
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